

## **KALEB KRUSE**

Dyersville, IA 563.880.7495 kaleb.kruse@hotmail.com



Top five most significant judging experiences:

- Associate Judge National Ayrshire Show
- National Ayrshire Junior Show
- Midwest National Ayrshire Show
- National Junior Guernsey Show
- Minnesota State Holstein Junior Show

In addition to judging conformation classes, this judge also enjoys:

- Youth Shows
- Showmanship

Kaleb is part owner of KCCK genetics with his two younger brothers Cole and Carter Kruse. Where they raise and show all seven dairy breeds at the Local, State and National levels. Kaleb attended Kaskaskia College and received four associates and applied science degrees before transferring to the University of Minnesota where he graduated with a Bachelor's degree in Animal Science in 2020. Kaleb is active in Dairy Judging where he has judged several Local, District and State shows. Kaleb was the Associate Judge at the 2020 National Ayrshire Show in Louisville KY and judged the 2021 National Ayrshire Junior Show and the 2022 National Junior Guernsey Show in Louisville KY. Kaleb was the 2019 Merle Howard award winner at World Dairy Expo. He currently serves on the World Dairy Expo Junior Holstein Committee and is active on the Ayrshire Market Board. Kaleb currently works for Cowbuyer.com as a Sales Team Member.